
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:715
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2012
GOLDEN QUADRILATERAL
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total length of highways constructed during last five years under various schemes in different States of the country; 

(b) whether Golden Quadrilateral project has been completed; and 

(c) if so, the details of works taken up under the project during the last five years?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA) 

(a) The State-wise details of National Highways (NHs) length completed during the last five years under various schemes are at
Annexure-I. 

(b) & (c) The construction of 5846 km long Golden Quadrilateral (GQ) has been completed except 11 km length, the details of which
are at Annexure-II. 


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

